

BID TABULATIONS
Phase II Project - Water Tower
City of La Cygne, KS
Bid Letting July 18, 2017
15-1215L

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Caldwell Tank		Gerard Tank & Steel		Maguire Iron		Phoenix Fabricators	
				Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price	
Base Bid													
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2.	Contractor Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
3.	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
4.	Seeding	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5.	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
6.	Site Grading	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
7.	Tower Demolition	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
8.	10" PVC Waterline (C-900)(In Place)	243	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,365.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,374.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,617.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 15,795.00
9.	10" MJ Gate Valve w/Box	1	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
10.	Fire Hydrant Setting	1	EA	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
11.	Tracer Wire	243	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 121.50	\$ 0.40	\$ 97.20	\$ 0.39	\$ 94.77	\$ 0.40	\$ 97.20	\$ 0.50	\$ 121.50
12.	Connect to Existing Waterline	1	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
13.	Concrete Pavement (Uniform)(AE)	455	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 38,675.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 29,575.00	\$ 65.40	\$ 29,757.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 29,575.00	\$ 30.70	\$ 13,968.50
14.	Flowable Fill	60	CY	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 6,540.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,100.00
15.	Chain Link Fence (6' High)	240	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,000.00
16.	Gate (Sliding)(15')	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,543.80	\$ 2,543.80	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
Base Bid Total =				\$ 141,511.50	\$ 141,511.50	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 107,258.77	\$ 107,258.77	\$ 113,532.20	\$ 113,532.20	\$ 119,685.00	\$ 119,685.00
Bid Alternate No. 1													
17.	100,000 Gallon Pedesphere Water Tower	1	LS	\$ 585,000.00	\$ 585,000.00	\$ 511,000.00	\$ 511,000.00	\$ 501,901.00	\$ 501,901.00	\$ 470,465.00	\$ 470,465.00	\$ 552,008.00	\$ 552,008.00
Bid Alternate No. 1 Total =				\$ 585,000.00	\$ 585,000.00	\$ 511,000.00	\$ 511,000.00	\$ 501,901.00	\$ 501,901.00	\$ 470,465.00	\$ 470,465.00	\$ 552,008.00	\$ 552,008.00
Bid Alternate No. 2													
18.	100,000 Gallon Multi Column Water Tower	1	LS	\$ 585,000.00	\$ 585,000.00	\$ 549,000.00	\$ 549,000.00	\$ 501,901.00	\$ 501,901.00	\$ 485,465.00	\$ 485,465.00	\$ 518,940.00	\$ 518,940.00
Bid Alternate No. 2 Total =				\$ 585,000.00	\$ 585,000.00	\$ 549,000.00	\$ 549,000.00	\$ 501,901.00	\$ 501,901.00	\$ 485,465.00	\$ 485,465.00	\$ 518,940.00	\$ 518,940.00
Add Alternate No. 1													
19.	Furnish and Install Two (2) Logos	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 9,120.00
Add Alternate No. 1 Total =				\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 9,120.00
Add Alternate No. 2													
20.	Full Foundation Removal	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 16,800.00
Add Alternate No. 2 Total =				\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 16,800.00
Base + Bid Alternate No. 1 + Add Alternates Total =				\$ 761,511.50	\$ 761,511.50	\$ 633,000.00	\$ 633,000.00	\$ 623,659.77	\$ 623,659.77	\$ 596,997.20	\$ 596,997.20	\$ 697,613.00	\$ 697,613.00
Base + Bid Alternate No. 2 + Add Alternates Total =				\$ 761,511.50	\$ 761,511.50	\$ 671,000.00	\$ 671,000.00	\$ 623,659.77	\$ 623,659.77	\$ 611,997.20	\$ 611,997.20	\$ 664,545.00	\$ 664,545.00